REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Insurance** recommends **SB 356** be amended on page 1, in line 14, by striking the second "a" and inserting ", an average and";

On page 2, in line 5, after "all" by inserting "average and"; in line 6, by striking "a" and inserting "an average and";

On page 3, following line 21, by inserting:

"(e) As used in this section, "average and reasonable" relates to the amounts or fees that are comparable to fees assessed by other persons who have rendered similar services in the area where the examination occurred.";

Also on page 3, in line 24, by striking "statute book" and inserting "Kansas register"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson